CHAPTER 135 FORMERLY HOUSE BILL NO. 138

AN ACT TO AMEND TITLE 30 OF THE DELAWARE CODE RELATING TO THE DELAWARE LAND AND HISTORIC RESOURCES PROTECTION INCENTIVES ACT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE:

Section 1. Amend § 1806(e), Chapter 18, Title 30, Delaware Code by striking said subsection in its entirety.

Section 2. Amend § 1806(a), Chapter 18, Title 30, Delaware Code by striking the phrase ", and for 10 calendar years thereafter".

Section 3. Amend § 1806(d), Chapter 18, Title 30, Delaware Code by striking the phrase "over the 10-year period following the year of enactment of this subchapter". Approved July 08, 2009